Salt emissions IncomeFlow (outlet)

Two step coupling (i) and (ii)

Hydrological model

Integrated hydro-economic modeling

Compartment approach: separate models for the different compartments which allow the
output of one model to be used as input in the others.

Graveline et al., 2013,
Reg. Env. Ch.
(under review)

Entire Year

Storing period

Irrigation Period

6 RCMs

GEOTRANSF model
Calibration 2000-2005
Validation 1961-1990

SCENARIOS
2071-2100

Streamflow Flow Duration Curves

Reproduced from Majone et
al., 2012. WRR

Water delivered to agricultural systems

Reproduced from Majone et
al., 2012. WRR

•The combined effects of an increase in storage capacity and modernization
mitigate the effect of reduced water availability due to climate change and they
lead to an increase of the agricultural regional income of 48% compared with the
reference scenario.
•Modernization of irrigation technology has also a very positive outcome on
agricultural income, but at the cost of increased pressure on the environment
through increased salinity.

Results overview

Mean values Reference
period

Climatic
Change
scenario

Dam
extension
scenario

Modernisation
scenario

Global
Change
scenario

Irrigated area (ha) 15550 -3% +5% +4% +20%

Total water delivery
(hm3/year) 415 -4% +6% -2% +16%

Average regional
agricultural income

(10^6 €)
9.4 -8% +9% +27% +48%

Salt emissions
(tonnes/year) 248 -4% +7% +7% +23%

Scenarios of change impacts on main indicators.

CLIMB project

CLIMATE INDUCED CHANGES OF HYDROLOGY IN THE MEDITERRANEAN BASINS

http://www.climb-fp7.eu/home/home.php

Conclusions

• Impact studies at the river basin scale require a coupling between climate
models (global and regional) and hydrological models, and also a detailed
definition of the scenarios for emissions and water resources management;

• Preparation of more reliable projections for water resources calls for
additional research effort in order to improve coupling between climate and
hydrlogical models.

• Assessment of uncertainty originating from different sources should